© 2012 Cisco and/or its affiliates. All rights reserved. This document is Cisco Public Information. Page 1 of 5
Data Sheet
Cisco Catalyst 6500-E Series Chassis
Product Overview
Cisco introduces the Cisco® Catalyst® 6500 Enhanced Series Chassis (6500-E Series) delivering up to 2 terabits
per second of system bandwidth capacity and 80 Gbps of per-slot bandwidth. In a system configured for VSS, this
translates to a system capacity of 4 Tbps. The Cisco® Catalyst® 6500 Enhanced Series Chassis will be capable of
delivering up to 180 Gbps of per-slot bandwidth with a system capacity of up to 4 terabits per second. A system

Operating
Temperature
32°F to 104°F (0 to 40°C)
Storage Temperature -4 to 149°F (-20 to 65°C)
Thermal Transition 0.5°C per minute (hot to cold)
0. 33°C per minute (cold to hot)
Relative Humidity Ambient (noncondensing) operating: 5% to 90%
Ambient (noncondensing) nonoperating and storage: 5% to 95%
Operating Altitude Certified for operation: 0 to 6500 ft (0 to 2000 m)
Designed and tested for operation: -200 to 10,000 ft (-60 to 3000 m)
Ordering Information
Table 3 lists the ordering information for the Cisco Catalyst 6500-E Series Chassis. To place an order, visit the
Cisco ordering homepage.
Table 3. Ordering Information
Product Name Part Number
Cisco Catalyst 6503 Enhanced Chassis WS-C6503-E
Cisco Catalyst 6503 Enhanced Chassis Spare WS-C6503-E=
Cisco Catalyst 6503 Enhanced Chassis Fan Tray Spare WS-C6503-E-FAN=
Cisco Catalyst 6504 Enhanced Chassis WS-C6504-E
Cisco Catalyst 6504 Enhanced Chassis Spare WS-C6504-E=
Cisco Catalyst 6504 Enhanced Chassis Fan Tray Spare WS-C6504-E-FAN=
Cisco Catalyst 6506 Enhanced Chassis WS-C6506-E
Cisco Catalyst 6506 Enhanced Chassis Spare WS-C6506-E=
Cisco Catalyst 6506 Enhanced Chassis Fan Tray Spare WS-C6506-E-FAN=
Cisco Catalyst 6509 Enhanced Chassis WS-C6509-E
Cisco Catalyst 6509 Enhanced Chassis Spare WS-C6509-E=
Cisco Catalyst 6509 Enhanced Chassis Fan Tray Spare WS-C6509-E-FAN=
Cisco Catalyst 6509 Vertical Enhanced Chassis WS-C6509-V-E
Cisco Catalyst 6509 Vertical Enhanced Chassis Spare WS-C6509-V-E=
Cisco Catalyst 6509 Vertical Enhanced Chassis Fan Tray Spare WS-C6509-V-E-FAN=
Cisco Catalyst 6513 Enhanced Chassis WS-C6513-E
Cisco Catalyst 6513 Enhanced Chassis Spare WS-C6513-E=
Cisco Catalyst 6513 Enhanced Chassis Fan Tray Spare WS-C6513-E-FAN=
Cisco Catalyst 6500 1400 W AC Power Supply PWR-1400-AC=
Cisco Catalyst 6500 2700W AC Power Supply PWR-2700-AC/4=
Cisco Catalyst 6500 3000W AC Power Supply  WS-CAC-3000W=
Cisco Catalyst 6500 6000W AC Power Supply  WS-CAC-6000W=
Cisco Catalyst 6500 8700W Enhanced AC Power Supply  WS-CAC-8700W-E=
Cisco Catalyst 6500 4000W AC Power Supply for US WS-CAC-4000W-US=
© 2012 Cisco and/or its affiliates. All rights reserved. This document is Cisco Public Information. Page 5 of 5
Product Name Part Number
Cisco Catalyst 6500 4000W AC Power Supply for International WS-CAC-4000W-INT=
Cisco Catalyst 6500 2500W DC Power Supply WS-CDC-2500W=
Cisco Catalyst 6500 2700W DC Power Supply PWR-2700-DC/4=
Cisco Catalyst 6500 4000W DC Power Supply PWR-4000-DC=
Cisco Catalyst 6500 6000W DC Power Supply PWR-6000-DC=
For More Information
For more information about the Cisco Catalyst 6500-E Series chassis, visit:
Printed in USA C78-708665-01 10/12